TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LeTourneau Technologies, Inc.		10/26/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LeTourneau Technologies LLC
Street Address:	2400 S. MacAthur Street
City:	Longview
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75602
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2032533	L LETOURNEAU
Registration Number:	4285591	LETOURNEAU
Registration Number:	2753545	LEWCO LETOURNEAU
Registration Number:	3084366	LINCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Tamara A. Miller

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	278422
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamara A. Miller

900257495 REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0278

20206

S115.00

Signature:	/Tamara A. Miller/
Date:	06/10/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=LeTourneau Technologies LLC Cor	nversion#page2.tif nversion#page3.tif nversion#page4.tif nversion#page5.tif nversion#page6.tif

CERTIFICATION

I, John D. Major, by the authority vested in me as Secretary of LeTourneau Technologies LLC, hereby certify that the attached CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF LETOURNEAU TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Texas corporation) TO LETOURNEAU TECHNOLOGIES LLC (a Texas limited liability company) is a true and correct copy of the original filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas on October 26, 2012.

Name: John D. Major Title: Secretary

State of Wisconsin	1.
State of Wisconsin County of <u>Juliu Yell</u>	Ll

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

{Seal}

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

LETOURNEAU TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(a Texas Corporation)

TO

LETOURNEAU TECHNOLOGIES LLC

(a Texas limited liability company)

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas
OCT 26 2012

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10.101 of the Texas Business Organizations Code ("TBOC"), LeTourneau Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Converting Entity") adopts the following Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of effecting a conversion.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is LeTourneau Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation. The Converting Entity was originally formed on October 18, 1993, and issued file number 128853200 by the Texas Secretary of State. LeTourneau Technologies, Inc., will convert to a Texas limited liability company. The name of the limited liability company will be LeTourneau Technologies LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Converted Entity"). The Converted Entity will use the same taxpayer identification number as the Converting Entity.

ARTICLE II

An executed Plan of Conversion will be on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity at 2400 S. MacArthur Street, Longview, TX 75602, USA, County of Gregg, and an executed Plan of Conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity at the same address.

ARTICLE III

A copy of the executed Plan of Conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the Converting Entity before the conversion, or by the Converted Entity after the conversion, to any owner or member of the Converting Entity or Converted Entity.

ARTICLE IV

The Plan of Conversion has been approved as required under the laws of the State of Texas and by the Converting Entity's governing documents.

ARTICLE V

The Converted Entity is a Texas limited liability company. The Certificate of Formation of the Texas limited liability company is attached as <u>Exhibit A</u>.

8525998v.3 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

1

ARTICLE VI

The Converted Entity will remain liable for payment of all fees and taxes required by Texas law to be paid by the Converting Entity.

ARTICLE VII

This document shall become effective at 11:00 PM CT on October 26, 2012.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

2

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

EXECUTED to be effective as of October 26, 2012.

LETOURNEAU TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Texas corporation

CENTRICATE OF CONVERSION

3

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

(ATTACHED)

EVHERTY

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 2 6 2012

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LETOURNEAU TECHNOLOGIES I.I.C

(a Texas Limited Liability Company)

Corporations Section

The undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as organizer of a limited liability company under the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), does hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company:

- 1. The filing entity being formed (the "Company") is a limited liability company. The name of the Company is LeTourneau Technologies LLC.
- The Company is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion of LeTourneau Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, located at 2400 S. MacArthur Street, Longview, TX 75602, USA, County of Gregg, originally formed on October 18, 1993, and issued file number 128853200.
- The purpose for which the Company is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the TBOC.
- 4. The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 350 N. St. Paul St., Ste. 2900, Dallas, TX 75201, USA, County of Dallas, and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is CT Corporation
- 5. The name and address of the organizer of the Company are as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

Sean D. Major

100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2780,

Milwaukee, WI 53202

6. The Company will have managers. The name and address of the initial manager are as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

Kim R. Kodousek

4400 West National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI

53214

Sean D. Major

100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2780,

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Michael S. Olsen

100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2780,

Milwaukee, WI 53202

- 7. The company agreement of the Company may provide that any action required or permitted to be taken at a meeting of members may be taken without a meeting if a written consent thereto is signed by members entitled to vote thereon having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to take such action at a meeting at which all members were present.
- This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 11:00 PM CT on October 26, 2012.

Certificate of Formation

8527974v.3

SIGNED AND DATED to be effective this 26^{th} day of October, 2012.

Scan D. Major, Organizer

Certificate of Formation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 06/10/2013